
1 A collection of early 20th century lockets, including an oval yellow metal example with engrabed design, 8.7g 3 
cm by 2 cm, together with a Victorian example in the aesthetic style, on a beltcher linked chain 26 cm together, 
an 19th century mourning example inset with seed pearls and two others 
£150-250

2 A 9ct gold bar brooch, two 9ct oval cufflink fronts a broken heart shaped paddlock and a collection of 9ct gold 
14g 
£180-220

3 An Edwardian pearl and gold stick pin, the button pearl in screw setting 6 cm, 1.3g, together with a pair of bone 
dress studs with head carvings of 'Robin Hood' a bone cylindrical box and cover a pressed amber napkin ring, 
and two items of mother of pearl 
£50-100

4 A 19th century gilt metal seal, with past engraved intaglio base, three oval mauve paste brooches (af) and two 
carnelain and gilt metal oval buttons/studs 
£40-60

5 An Edwadian double fox head brooch, set with red paste glass eyes, decorated with a crop and striup, 4 cm by 
2.3 cm 
£40-60

6 A celtic white metal open work plaid brooch, 4.2 cm by 3.5 cm together with a Celtic silver plated circular 
example 4 cm (2) 
£40-60

7 A 9ct gold curb linked albert chain, with T bar and jump link clasps, 38 cm long 16g 
£250-300

8 Five silver and white metal brooches, including an oval brooch of Madonna and child marked 800, a paste set 
five pointed star, Scottish brooch and other items(5) 
£50-100

9 A collection of 19th century larva jewels, comprising a bracelet, with oval cameos, three brooches and a pair of 
hoop back earrings, 35g 
£80-100

10 A 14k marked yellow metal and cultred pearl spray brooch, with textured decoartion, 4.5 cm by 5 cm 7.2g 
£120-180

11 A 22ct wedding band, of round shape, ring size Q 2.8mm wide, 4.4g together with a yellow metal earring total 
weight 5.3g 
£150-250

12 An Edwardian graduated blue john and gold linked necklace, th graduated beads alternately set with circular 
links and paste beads, united with a barrel and snap clasp, 46 cm long, 40g 
£120-180

13 A victorian silver gilt Reg design bracelet, by E.F Griffin & Co Aug 14 1880, with engaved panels of floral design, 
19 cm long by 2.6 cm wide 47g 
£40-60

14 A Victorian silver fancy link watch chain and fob, with double tassle fob, having attached tea pot, coin and small 
penknife (af) 33cm long 35g 
£60-100

15 An Edwardian white metal bangle, with a collection of charms including a tea pot, fire bellows, three coins, violin 
and others, together with a curb linked chain, a teddy bear charm and a William IIII three pence charm (2) 34g 
£30-50

16 A 9ct gold curb linked bracelet, with padlock clasp, marked 9ct, to clasp and link 20 cm approx, 27g 
£300-500

17 A 9ct gold wedding band, having engraved exterior to the barrel shape, 4 mm, ring size Q, together with a 9ct 
smoky quartz cocktail ring, size V, 8.4g 
£100-120
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18 A pair of late 19th early 20th century anchor brooches, one (af) of typical shape with base metal appilled mounts, 
and another smaller earring (3) 4.1g 
£30-50

19 A silver enamel and paste set white metal pheasant brooch, 4.3 cm by 1.5 cm, together with a bone toy game 
bird, with moving parts (2) 
£30-50

20 A pair of 9ct gold doublet set and pearl stud earrings, a pair of garnet leaf early 20th century earrings a pair of 
carnelain drops, a pair of paste studs and others, 2.2g 
£40-60

21 Two 9ct gold signet rings, oval tablet M1/2, cushion O, two 9ct gold chains 41 cm long, a small loose pin and 
button, 16g 
£200-300

22 A small collection of 19th century jewels, including a an oval sardonyx brooch with a white metal dove with ring in 
its beak, 3.5 cm by 2.7 cm, a 12.5ct gold ring Birmingham 1820, (af) to shank, together with another oval paste 
dress ring, a leather box, and a base metal and two colour glass brooch 
£80-100

23 An Edwadian three stone opal and seed pearl dress ring, the cabachons centred with an oval flanked by two 
round examples, with small seed pearls, ring size L, 1.9g 
£60-100

24 A 15ct gold ruby and diamond dress ring, the small round cuts gypsy set between a rose cut diamond, ring size 
L, Birmingham 1887, and another 15ct ring (af) to setting London 1871, 4.6g 
£100-200

25 A Victiorian silver 'Fanny' name brooch, circular design with rose decoration, and a bead work border, reverse 
marked H&N, 3.5 cm, together with a 9ct gold enamel and seed pearl identity silk cord bracelet, marked 9ct, (2) 
£80-100

26 Two Edwardian 9ct gold amethyst and seed pearl jewels, comprising a wreath brooch (one setting vacant) and 
another Art Nouveau pendant with seed pearls, on a gold chain, 26.5 cm long both marked 9ct 9.2g 
£120-180

27 An Elizabeth II half sovereign coin pendant, dated 2000, with a bezel of paste stone, alternatley set with 
Emeralds and paste colourless stones, on a fancy link chain, 23 cm long 7.5g 
£200-300

28 An Edwardian continental white metal locket, of oval shape with engraved leaf design, bead boarder and oval 
bale, 6 cm by 4 cm 29g 
£50-100

29 A Victorian yellow metal paste set cluster ring, centred with a green stone surround by a bezel of pink stone with 
an engraved shoulders, marked to shank and dated Birmingham 1870, some repair to shank ring size L, in an 
antique box, 1g 
£40-60

30 Four items of scottish thremed jewellery, including a synethtic coloiur change Celetic plaid brooch, another with a 
paste citrine in a thisle border, a similar designed braclet, an enamel and base metal brooch together with a 
small collection of silver jewels 
£60-100

31 A small collection of silver and white metal jewels, including a bangle with appilled slowers of the Home Nations, 
Scotland, Ireland and England, Birmingham 1883, 5.8 cm by 4.8 cm, another hinged bangle, minitature hand 
mirror and other items in a brass hinged cigarette box 
£50-100

32 A collection of white metal, silver and base metal costume jewels, including a pair of paste set buckles, another 
enamel pair, an enamel base metal butterfly, and other items in a leather case 
£40-60

Page 2 of 21Jewellery, Pens & Silver Auction, 21st Mar, 2024 10:00

Jewellery, Pens & Silver Auction, 21st Mar, 2024 10:00



33 A miscelanious collection of costume jewels, including a marcssite flower brooch, a pair of enamel circular 
buttons, a 1977 crown in a silver mount on chain and other items in a brown leather jewellery box 
£30-50

34 A collection of costume rings, various brooches paste set cresent brooch, a string of graduated plastic beads, a 
Limoges porcelain brooch, a 9 marked Hindu peace sign pendant, in a Burgandy leather box with blue linning 
£50-100

35 An Onyx and white metal stick pin, a silver and enamel stick pin doe the Cub scouts in green and yellow, 
togetther with a collection of other pins etc 
£30-50

36 A collection of poreclain and other floral brooches, together with a 'Tower Bridge' brooch, silver locket, faceted 
circular brooch and other items in a red leather and gilt tooled jewel box (a parcel) 
£40-60

37 An Edwardian and diamond 15ct gold bar brooch, the three rectangular panels, centre set with three old cut 
diamonds, 4.1 cm by 1.5 cm, 4.1g in a leather fitted case 
£100-200

38 A George V 9ct gold bangle, the ciruclar bangle with a repeating facted top, marked Chester 1922, interoir 6.8 
cm exterior 8 cm diameter, 14.4g 
£150-250

39 A good collection of vintage costume jewels, including a paste set tirara circa 1969, a red paste foil backed 
necklace and earrings, a circular wreath brooch, a string of graduated opaline glass knotted strung beads and 
other items (a parcel) 
£70-100

40 A collection of paste jewels, including a mother of pearl and coloured paste necklace, 42 cm long, three paste 
necklaces and a Venitian base metal themed brooch, a 'Gondeliers hat and crosses swords' 
£40-60

41 A French 20 Franc 'Rooster' gold coin pendant, mounted in a 750 stamped mount, 4 cm by 2.9 cm 10.5g 
£300-500

42 A French 20 Franc 'Rooster' gold coin pendant, mounted in a French marked yellow metal and seed pearl 
pierced raidating surround, 4.2 cm by 3.3 cm 11.7g 
£300-500

43 A collection of 9ct gold bracelet, including a three gate bar barcelet, a faith, hope and charity pendant, on a 9ct 
gold chain (af) and a gilt metal pendant and chain, 6.3g 
£80-100

44 A pair of Art Deco 9ct gold cufflinks, the lozenge shape fronts with engine turned edges, on chain links and 
torpedeo backs, Birmingham 1938, cased 2.1g 
£40-60

45 A collection of five 9ct gold gold gem set rings, including a paste set cluster ring, another centred with a blue 
paste stone a cameo ring, a paste set eternity ring and others raging from ring size U - N, 10g 
£150-250

46 Three 18ct yellow gold rings, inclduing a blue paste gem and colourless paste stones, also a five stone diamond 
ring both ring sizes O, and a diamond three stone crossover ring size U, 8.7g (3) 
£250-350

47 Three 22ct gold wedding bands, one barrell example 4.6mm wide ring size S, a plain flat example 5.1mm ring 
size Q and another smaller 4.4mm ring size N, 11g 
£350-450

48 A collection of silver jewels, including a curb paddlock bracelet, a continental white metal bracelet with shield 
enamel charms depicting European cites crests, a money clip and other iems 164g 
£80-100
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49 An Art Deco 9ct yellow gold cigarette case, cushion shape, with push button opens to reveal open interior, 
marked for Birmingham 1938, 8.6 cm by 8 cm, exterior engraved B.L 81g 
£800-1,200

50 A yellow metal ring, with domed spiral top, marked 375 ring size I, tests as 9ct, together with continental ring in 
white metal with cubed designed, marked 884 to inner shank ring size L tests as 14K, a white metal 14k marked 
blue sapphire cluster ring, size K, tests as 14ct, a continental white metal ring, set with a synethetic colour 
change corundum ring size J, tests as 10ct 20g 
£300-500

51 A 9ct gold bracelet, flattened curb linked 24 cm long (af), together with a single earring a continental yellow metal 
bracelet marked 9k, 7.5g, together with a collection of silver mounts and white metal and plated examples 
£100-200

52 A certificated IGI diamond solitaire 18ct gold ring, the brilliant cut in six claw bimetal setting, ring size O, diamond 
cert states 1ct round brilliant, colour H, I(2) report number 32071431, 4.6g cased 
£400-600

53 A 18ct diamond six stone ring, the brilliant cuts, claw set, ring size O, total diamond weight 1ct, hallmarked to 
inner shank and marked 1.00 DIA, 4.1g 
£400-600

54 Two 18ct gold and platinum set dress rings, including a three stone old cut ring, 0.20cts, and a solitaire 0.13cts, 
ring size N 5.2g 
£100-200

55 A 9ct gold emerald and diamond cluster ring, the step cut green stone set with eight cut diamonds, ring size P, 
together with a diamond drop pendant 0.32cts gold mount on a fine chain, 4.3g together with a base metal ring 
(3) 
£80-120

56 A yellow metal continental bracelet, the flatened linked oval curbed links, with a pincer clasp marked 14, 18.5 cm 
long 3.4g 
£60-80

57 A diamond solitaire 18ct white gold ring, the old cut diamond in six claws on a contempoary white gold shank, 
ring size M1/2, diamond weight 0.66cts approx 3.2g 
£300-500

58 A continental 14k marked five stone diamond ring, the brilliant cuts in claw setting, on a yellow metal shank 
marked 14k, ring size O, together with a diamond solitaire ring in illusion setting, 0.33cts approx 4.8g 
£120-180

59 An 18ct gold and platinum set three stone cross over ring, the three eights cuts in illusion setting, inner shank 
marked Bravingtons 18ct&PT, ring size M1/2, 2.7g 
£80-120

60 A George V 9ct gold five stone diamond ring, the old cuts in claw settings, with engraved shoulders, ring size J, 
marked to inner shank London 1913 2.5g 
£100-200

61 A continental yellow metal chain, oval links which test as 18ct, clasp base metal 42 cm long, 2.4g 
£60-80

62 A 9ct gold buckle ring, ring size Q, a small childs heart shaped signet ring with eight cut diamond ring size E1/2, 
an emerald solitaire, ring size K, and a court shanped wedding band ring size K1/2 2.9mm wide, and a cultured 
pearl two coloured brooch 5.1 cm long, 9.9g 
£120-180

63 A collection of seven 9ct gold gem set rings, including a topaz single stone, a ruby and CZ, white opal, sapphire 
and others 14.3g (7) 
£200-300
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64 A 9ct three colour gold bracelet, the textured bracelet with a chequered board style decoration, tounge and box 
clasp, 19 cm long by 2.2 cm wide, 57g 
£500-700

65 A 9ct gold charm bracelet, the curb links set with fourteen single charms including Holy Bible, telephone, chick, 
slipper kidney bean, and together with a 9ct charm bracelet 34g 
£400-600

66 Three continental yellow metal bangles, with faceted decoration, 5.5 cm diameter, and a circular pierced charm 
pendant, all marked, appear to be high carat, 15g 
£450-550

67 A pair of 9ct gold and star cut paste ear studs, together with a small collection of silver spoons, a carved shell 
cameo, various rolled gold and other items silver 65g gold 0.6g 
£60-80

68 An Edwardian diamond and pearl bar brooch, the chanel eight cuts set with three pearls in closed settings, all set 
in platinum on a yellow gold mount, 5.6 cm long 3.5g 
£180-220

69 A Bohemian 19th century oval garnet bangle, the double row of rose cuts, on a white metal base, 5.3 cm by 5.8 
cm inner measurements, together with a similar brooch of cluster design 4 cm by3.5 cm, 23g 
£150-250

70 A Victorian 'Bohemian' garnet ring, the cluster panel, with engraved shoulders, hall marked to inner shank 
Chester 1886, ring size O, 3.3g (one setting vacant) 
£50-100

71 A pair of yellow metal and precious opal drop earrings, the oval polished panels within a yellow metal surround, 
with tassle tapered drops, 4.5 cm by 1.5 cm ,7.2g 
£300-500

72 Two precious opal brooches, including a yellow metal marked with 333 quatrefoil centre, with in a seed pearl 
petal boarder, 4.3 cm by 1.6 cmtogether with a graduated opal set brooch, the eleven oval cabachons in collet 
settings 6.4 cm by 1.6 cm, 11g 
£150-250

73 A 19th century hardstoe and gilt metal bracelet, the rectangular panels of tapering agate, 19 cm long 16g 
£80-120

74 A pair of Baltic Amber drop earrings, chandiler style, 6 cm by 2.5 cm, with yellow metal hoops, (2) 
£40-60

75 Three 9ct gold diamond and gem set rings, comprising a topaz half hoop example, ring size O1/2, an aventrine 
quartz and diamond three stone ring size P, an amethyst heart shaped clusterM1/2, and a 9ct gold wedding 
band, of wavy design ring size T, 7.7g (4) 
£100-120

76 A small collection of gold, including wedding bands and heart pendant and other items 6.9g 
£80-120

77 A collection of silver and other costume jewels, including bracelets, necklaces, esrrings and other items 
£100-120

78 An 18ct and Plat diamond Solitaire ring, the brilliant cut in illusion setting, diamond weight 0.16 cts, ring size 
M1/2, 2.5g 
£80-120

79 An 18ct gold Art Deco square cluster ring, centred with an old cut diamond, surrounded by another 12 smaller in 
a lower mount, all in platinum, ring size Q1/2, 3.9g 
£200-300

80 A Victorian yellow metal oval enamel and seed pearl brooch, the cental oval seed pearl star surrounded by 
borders of rope twis and egg and bead designs, 4.2 cm by 3 cm, with box enclised back 15.8g in total 11 g with 
removed back 
£200-300
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81 A jadeite jade Chinese bangle, in lilac and green, rounded form, together with two carved jade resin and dyed 
bangles, (3) 102g 
£120-180

82 A good collection of costume jewels, in an inlaid walnut 19th century work box interior (af), including valrious 
bangles mostly white metal, a pair of large mauve paste and base metal brooches, hold plated necklace, other 
items, box with cartouche marked H J Bird 1892 
£80-100

83 A collection of costume jewels, including a pair of 9ct gold earrings 4g, a small collection of silver, a leaf paste 
brooch and other items in a brown modern jewel box 
£100-120

84 A double row of graduated simulated pearls, cased, others gilt metal brooches, Quadra necklace and earrings, 
and other items 
£40-60

85 A Victorian silver oval locket, with engraved decoration in the asethetic style of an owl and birds, Birmingham 
1879, 6.8 cm by 3.5 cm, together with another similar locket later in date, two silver hinged locket, 98g 
£50-100

86 An Edwardian diamond 15ct and platinum bar brooch, the cluster old cut diamond centre set in platinum, 
diamond weight 0.12cts, platinum top gold mount, 5.4 cm 3g, in a fitted case from Penlington & Batty, together 
with an amethyst mixed oval cut brooch, with a yellow metal scroll mount (2) 
£100-150

87 An 18ct & platinum diamond solitare, the brilliant cut in six claw setting, with white platinum shoulders, ring size 
O, diamond weight 0.22cts, 2g 
£60-100

88 A silver gilt bloodstone and agate swivel fob, 2.8 cm by 2 cm, together with a 9ct gold sardonyx George V signet 
ring, size N, together with a yellow metal and bloodstone fob seal2.2g (3) 
£80-100

89 A 19th century memorial brooch, converted from a ring, centred with a panel of plaited hair and hair to the barm 
seed pearls to bezel of center, 4.5 cm together with a mourning brooch, rectangular shape with seed pearl bezel, 
brooch 5.5 cm long & 1.8 cm by 1.6 cm 10g (2) 
£200-300

90 A large blue john and malachite 9ct gold locket, the oval cabachon panels, the 9ct gold mount with raised flower 
and scroll banded design, a ornate bale on a curblinked chain 35 cm long together including pendant, 51g, 
together with three blue john earrings in 9ct gold 55.2g 
£400-500

91 A collection of gold, including a pair of 9ct gold earrings heart shaped, sapphire and diamond 9ct gold pendant, 
other items 19.5g 
£250-350

92 An 18ct gold three stone ruby and diamond dress ring, the mixed cut rectagular ruby, flanked by two old cuts, all 
set with claws, marked to inner shank 18ct, ring size N 2.6g 
£100-150

93 A 9ct gold ingot pendant, with crimmed rim, hall marked decoration, 3.1 cm by 1.2 cm, 7.9g 
£80-100

94 A pair of yellow metal cuffs, of tapered design, with hinged section posts, 2.5 cm by 2.5 cm, 11g 
£200-400

95 A 9ct gold fancy linked necklace, oval spiral finished links alternatly set withcircualr links, barrel clasp marked 
link, 61 cm long 12g 
£150-250

96 A large oval carved shell cameo, with profile of a young women, with in a 9ct gold frame for brooch and pendant, 
7.5 cm by 5 cm, together with a rectangular example 4.8 cm by 3.2 cm marked 9kt, and apair of earrings (4) 
£200-400
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97 A pair of 19ct gold diamond ear studs, with removable drops 2g, together with a part suite of leaf and berry 
jewels, in two colour 9ct, ring pendant and single earring 4.9g 
£100-120

98 A silver blue john and malachite pendant and chain, with silver box links, and a pair of 9ct gold malachite 
lozenge earrings 3.4g (3) 
£80-100

99 A 9 ct oval locket, with enrgaved decoration on an associated curblinked necklace, 25 cm together, 16g 
£220-289

100 An Edwardian gilt metal and glass heart shaped locket, polished cabchon hearts with in a gilt border with appiled 
beads for opening, 2.5 cm by 2 cm, together with a 9ct gold signet ring ring size R, 4.3g (2) 
£60-100

101 An 18ct gold illusion set diamond modern cluster ring, some settings vacant, the textured shoulders, with a white 
metal setting set with eight cut diamonds, four settings vacant, ring size R, 3.5g in blue Ainsworth box 
£100-120

102 An Edwardian 18ct yellow gold opal dress ring, the cabachon oval in claw setting, on a plain tapering shank, ring 
size M, Birmingham 1911, 3.4g 
£100-150

103 An Edwardian five stone diamond ring, centred with an old cut of oval cut, in a eight claws 0.29cts, flanked by a 
pairs of smaller old cuts, total weight 0.45cts approx, ring size M 1/2 in a Ainsworth blue box, 2.4g 
£200-300

104 A pair of 18ct gold and diamond star burst earrings, the samall brilliant cuts in clawed settings to the center of 
each burst, marked 750, each drop can be removed to wear as studs or single or double drops, 4.2 cm drop 9.2g 
in a Poyser blue box 
£300-500

105 A 9ct gold bracelet, the flattened linksm with tounge and box clasp, 19.5 cm long, 20g, boxed 
£200-300

106 A silver charm braclet, the curb link bracelet with a a collection of various charms from movie camera, Scottish 
sporian, Spanish bull, boat, wine bottle etc, together with various other silver items 115g 
£60-100

107 A collection of silver and other costume jewels, including contemporary silver and glass pendants and chains by 
Langam of Germany, a small collection of Honora silver and black cultured pearl jewels, earrings, beads and 
other items 
£100-150

108 Three pairs of contemporary garnet and 9ct gold earrings, marked to gold with continental strike marks stating 
some re from Mexican and 10ct including a pair of faceted drops, a pair of cabochon drops and a pair of studs, 
all boxed, 6.9g 
£80-100

109 Three pairs of contemporary gem set and gold drop earrings, including a pair of amethyst and diamond, the pear 
cut amethysts on a chain of millegrain diamonds, 3.8cm x 1cm, a pair of rose quartz and amethyst drop earrings, 
5.5cm x 1cm and a multi gem set leaf style pair of drop earrings, all oval cut, 5cm long, 18g in total, all boxed 
£200-300

110 Three pairs of citrine and gem set drop earrings, all in 9ct gold, including a pair of pear cut gems surrounded by 
a bezel of citrines on similar set links, 3.2cm long, together with two other similar, 9,1g in total, all boxed 
£150-200

111 Three pairs of gem set earrings, including a topaz and peridot pair of studs, two pairs of drop style earrings, all 
boxed, 6.1g 
£80-100

112 A pair of contemporary aqua and topaz QVC white gold drop chandelier earrings, 2.5cm drop, together with a 
pair of contemporary gold and gem set drop earrings, 5.2cm, both boxed, 7.8g 
£120-180
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113 A collection of contemporary 9ct gold and Murano glass jewels, all retailed through QVC with boxes and bags, 
comprising a fixed bead bracelet with coloured glass beads and gold baskets, another similar bracelet, a pair of 
earrings and a long necklace with marbelised glass beads, 50g total weight, all boxed 
£300-400

114 A contemporary QVC 18ct gold spodumene and diamond dress ring, the pink claw set mixed cushion cut gem in 
four claw setting, with tapered shoulders pave set with six eight cut diamonds to each side, ring size M, 5.6g 
£150-250

115 A contemporary QVC 9ct gold amethyst cluster dress ring, ring size N, 3.2g 
£60-80

116 Two contemporary QVC gem set dress rings, including a tourmaline cluster, and a citrine and diamond tablet, 
both ring size N, 6.3g 
£100-150

117 Two contemporary QVC garnet dress rings, including an emerald cut five stone ring, and a garnet single stone 
ring, both ring size M 1/2, 6.3g 
£100-150

118 Two gem set QVC dress rings, including a crossover blue and green stone example and another single stone set 
with gold coloured gems to shoulders, both ring size M 1/2, 8.5g 
£120-180

119 A contemporary 9ct gold 9ct gold QVC garnet and amethyst diamond set shoulder cluster ring, ring size N, 3g 
£60-100

120 Two 9ct gold contemporary QVC apatite gem set dress rings, including an oval cluster set with small diamonds, 
and a five stone tension set ring, both size N, 4.6g, one boxed, both with little certificates 
£80-100

121 Two white gold contemporary QVC dress rings, including a five stone aquamarine and a Deco style topaz, both 
ring size L, 7.5g 
£100-150

122 Two contemporary 9ct gold peridot set QVC earrings, including a single stone with diamond set shoulders and a 
cluster set example, both M 1/2, 4.8g 
£80-100

123 A collection of contemporary silver jewellery, comprising an oval link bracelet with quatrefoil and bar clasp 
marked WT, a similar style necklace with heart shaped charm to clasp marked WT, a smoky quartz necklace and 
other items, 183g 
£80-120

124 An antique platinum diamond cluster ring, the rose cut central diamond surrounded by a bezel of old cuts set in 
silver tipped claws on a plat marked shank, ring size Q, 2.7g 
£400-600

125 A fancy linked gold bracelet, having multiple charms in various carats, including a pair of 18ct gold skis, a 14k 
marked dice, 18ct gold angel fish, base metal Eiffel Tower and others, 17cm long, extra link, 20g 
£300-500

126 An 18ct gold diamond set signet ring, ring size W, 4.5g and a similar 9ct gold example gypsy set ring size V, 3.8g 
together with a silver hinged bangle with engraved decoration, 10g 
£200-300

127 A contemporary five stone ruby and diamond 18ct ring, the sunken set square cut rubies alternately set with two 
brilliant cut diamonds, ring size Q, 3.5mm wide, 5g 
£120-180

128 A contemporary set of 9ct gold ruby set jewellery, comprising a ring, pendant and matching earrings together 
with two ruby and diamond dress rings, 9.5g 
£100-200
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129 A three stone 18ct gold and platinum diamond dress ring, the old cuts in rubbed over settings, 0.18cts, ring size 
S 1/2, 1.7g 
£120-180

130 A 9ct gold three stone sapphire dress ring, ring size Y, 3.2g 
£60-80

131 A 1970s silver and pyrite pendant, of organic shape, 4.5cm x 3.8cm, London 1979, 36g 
£60-80

132 A contemporary Columbian gold and emerald set pendant or brooch, in the form of a figure set with two cushion 
cut emeralds and round cut emerald eyes, 4.5cm x 3.2cm, emerald weight 1.2ct, 5.5g 
£250-350

133 A contemporary 9ct gold triangular dress ring, with textured finish, ring size L, 7.3g 
£100-150

134 An amethyst Finnish design modernist dress ring, the round cut stone in a crown setting on a thick tapered shank 
marked Finland with 9ct gold import marks, ring size N, 9.8g 
£120-180

135 A 22ct gold wedding band, ring size K, 2.6mm wide, 2.9g together with an 18ct gold wedding band of round 
design, 1.6mm wide, ring size L, 1.4g (2) 
£120-180

136 An early 20th Century garnet cluster dress ring, the cabochon red garnet set with a bezel of demantoid garnets 
on a worked bifuracted scroll shank, ring size I, 5.1g 
£200-300

137 Am contemporary anethyst and diamond 750 marked tablet dress ring, pair of amethysts in clamp settings, 
centred with three modern brilliant cut diamonds, ring size I, 1.8cm x 1cm, diamond 0.15ct, 8.1g 
£180-220

138 A collection of silver jewels, including a Finnish modernist ring in the form of an apple, two brooches and two 
rings 
£60-80

139 An aquamarine and diamond 750 marked dress ring, the oval mixed cut aqua set with three brillianr cuts to either 
side, ring size O, 5.4g 
£150-250

140 A mauve jade single stone dress ring, the oval cabochon in four claw setting with decorative gallery, ring size K, 
and a paste set blue stone dress ring, ring size M 
£120-180

141 An 18k cultured pearl and enamel turquoise crossover dress ring, ring size L, 8.4g, damage to enamel 
£150-250

142 An Edwardian yellow gold and white enamel oval pierced brooch, together with a 19th Century yellow metal 
plaited hair and onyx mourning brooch, 4.4g 
£100-150

143 A collection of gold, including three single moonstone earrings, various yellow metal chains (af) and other items, 
20g 
£250-350

144 A coral three bead and gold bar brooch, pair of coral stud earrings and a carved coral pendant, together with a 
pair of mother of pearl and 18ct gold disc sunburst ear studs, 22g 
£80-100

145 An Edwardian 15ct gold amethyst and seed pearl circular openwork pendant, centred with an amethyst, 
surrounded by a leaf design with half cut pearls, marked 15ct to reverse, 4cm x 3.5cm, 5.2g 
£150-250

146 A Victorian 9ct gold signet ring, the oval top on tapered shoulders and shank, ring size P, marked Chester 1899, 
5g 
£70-100
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147 A gem set hinged bangle, with internal clasp, marked 9ct gold, 5.2cm x 6.5cm, 9g 
£120-180

148 A collection of gold ladies wristwatches, including an 18ct case, 9ct gold example with expanding bracelet and 
others, 20g 
£200-300

149 A collection of 9ct gold earrings, hoops, studs and drops, 24g 
£300-500

150 A collection of 9ct gold chains, mostly af, 13.6g 
£180-220

151 Three 9ct gold bracelets, including a stylised flower example (af), another set with amethysts, and an oval and 
coil linked example, 13.5g 
£120-180

152 A contemporary Elizabeth II half sovereign pendant, dated 2008, within a 9ct gold ruby and diamond mount on a 
fine gold chain, 26cm together, 8.7g 
£200-300

153 Two gem set brooches, including an opal 9ct gold scroll bar brooch, 4.5cm x 1.8cm and a ruby openwork bar 
brooch 4.8cm x 1.2cm. 8.4g in total 
£120-180

154 A 9ct gold oval linked and bead necklace, 54cm, 11.1g 
£100-150

155 A 15ct gold oval linked chain with barrel clasp, 37cm, 2.6g together with five 9ct gold charms, 2.7g 
£80-120

156 A collection of 9ct gold curb link oval and rectangular link necklaces, 16.4g 
£200-300

157 A collection of silver and gilt metal dress rings, including a Mexican example, 15g silver 
£40-60

158 A 9ct gold wedding band, ring size S, 2.4mm, a paste eternity ring, ring size P 1/2 and a garnet and opal ring (af) 
8g 
£100-150

159 An American 14k Michael Anthony ropetwist chain, barrel clasp, spring af, 41cm, marked 14k, with plaque, 3.4g 
£60-100

160 A David Andersen of Norway silver and enamel braceler, a David Andersen silver and enamel ring, and a 
Norwegian silver and enamel lily of the valley brooch 
£120-180

161 A collection of silver and base metal jewels, including a souvenir booklet of Brussels, white metal cuff bangle and 
other items, silver weight 66g 
£40-60

162 A 19th Century paste set buckle, together with a paste set crescent and large circular pin, a 19th Century carved 
shell cameo in white metal and two heart shaped pendants and a filigree brooch 
£80-100

163 A Danish silver and amber pendant and chain, by N. E.From, the oval cabochon amber pendant on a fixed bar 
with curved chain links, marked to clasp, 28cm together, 20g 
£80-100

164 A 9ct gold amber spider brooch, with the abdomen and body with Baltic amber claw set gems, within a yellow 
gold legs and head support, 2.5cm x 2.6cm, 3.3g 
£60-80

165 A white metal fob chain, with openwork medallion, 15cm, and a silver albert chain, 36cm, 44g in total 
£60-80
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166 An 18ct gold diamond crossover dress ring, ring size Q, together with a continental Greek Key 18k dress ring, 
ring size P 1/2 (af) and a 40cm 18ct gold curb link chain, total weight 9.5g 
£250-350

167 A 14ct gold and diamond scroll set dress ring, marked 14k, ring size M 1/2, 3.5g, together with an Edwardian 
sapphire and moonstone yellow metal crossover dress ring, ring size M, 3g 
£120-180

168 A 9ct gold amethyst pendant, with eight cut diamond set bezel, and a 21 and key charm, all on an oval linked 9ct 
gold necklace, 23cm together, 3.8g 
£50-100

169 An 19ct gold and diamond set snowflake pendant, on a 9ct gold chain, pendant, 2.3g, 0.75ct diamond weight, 22
 cm together, 4g 
£300-500

170 A lady's 9ct gold seventeen jewel wristwatch, with yellow face, baton numerals, shell like strap, 14g in total 
£150-200

171 A 9ct gold curb link bracelet with padlock clasp, together with a 9ct gold barrel shape wedding band and a 9ct 
gold and diamond dress ring, 24g in total 
£300-500

172 A string of knotted, graduated pearls, with a diamond set floral clasp, largest 5.3mm smallest 3.1mm, 9.2g, 25cm 
together 
£200-300

173 A 14ct gold Lappoina Bjorn Weckstrom driftwood brooch, of textured design, fully marked to interior, 4cm x 
3.4cm, 16.9g 
£700-900

174 A French high carat gold curb link textured bracelet, with tongue and box clasp, bearing strike marks to tongue, 
20cm, 10g 
£300-500

175 A 14ct gold continental gold bracelet, of chain link form, 19cm long, 28g 
£500-700

176 A French early 20th Century openwork oval brooch, centred with a swallow within clover leaf ruby and diamond 
set centre, 3.5cm x 2cm, marked Depose, pin has strike marks, 2.5g 
£80-100

177 A continental early 20th Century charm bracelet, possibly Middle Eastern, various charms including a Nile boat, 
lantern, slipper and others, 18cm, 8.2g 
£250-350

178 A French yellow metal hinged bangle, with engraved name Marie, clasp bearing strike marks for 18ct gold, 
6.2cm x 5.4cm, 23g 
£500-700

179 A continental 750 marked ruby and textured gold dress ring, of figure of eight design, ring size P, 8.5g 
£250-350

180 A continental citrine cocktail ring, the circular claw set gem within a heart shaped bezel gallery, ring size M, 5.4g 
£100-150

181 Two yellow metal wedding bands, including one flattened 22ct example, ring size O, 4.5mm, 4.5g, together with 
an unmarked wedding band, 4.4mm, 2.3g, ring size N 
£200-300

182 A French high carat gold diamond dress ring, circa 1900, the claw set diamond in a raised scroll mount with rose 
cut diamond shoulders, ring size L, diamond weight approximately 0.10ct, 5g 
£120-180

183 A French belle epoque diamond crossover dress ring, the old cut diamond in platinum claw setting, 
approximately 0.25ct, ring size K, 2.7g 
£150-200
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184 A sapphire and seed pearl gold dress ring, the oval sapphire in four claw setting flanked by a trefoil of half cut 
pearls, all in yellow metal, unmarked, sapphire 1.1ct, ring size L, 3.7g 
£100-150

185 Three 9ct gold dress rings, including a garnet, an onyx signet ring, and a jade example, 7.9g 
£120-180

186 A 14k cultured pearl and emerald crossover dress ring, ring size L, and a cultured pearl continental two colour 
dress ring, ring size L, 4g in total 
£80-100

187 Two 14ct gold dress rings, including one centre set with cultured pearl on top of pierced basket, the other with 
cabochon sapphires, both ring size L, 5.7g 
£120-180

188 A high carat gold and jade dress ring, the polished oval jade panel within a four claw setting, with scroll floral 
pierced shoulders, jade 1.6cm x 1.1cm, ring size N, 3.9g 
£150-200

189 A continental yellow metal and sapphire cluster dress ring, ring size M together with a continental bar brooch, the 
pin having strike markes, 4.5g 
£100-150

190 A continental ruby and pearl crossover dress ring, with simulated bamboo style shank, ring size L 1/2, together 
with a pearl and turquoise dress ring marked 14k, ring size K, 4.9g 
£120-180

191 An Egyptian gold and synthetic colour change corundum signet ring, ring size K, 7.6g 
£250-350

192 An 18ct gold Greek Key dress ring, ring size M, 1.9g together with a 9ct gold paste set eternity ring, ring size M, 
3.1g 
£100-150

193 A Chinese hardstone pendant, a Chinese nephrite bracelet (af), and a continental yellow metal chain, 38cm 8g 
£300-500

194 An opera length 18ct gold French marked guard chain, 73cm, 32g 
£800-1,200

195 A 15ct gold bar brooch, centred with a flower design, 4.5cm, boxed, together with a 15ct gold three stone ruby 
dress ring, ring size P, 4.1g 
£60-80

196 A 9ct gold bar brooch, centred with rose cut diamond, 3.8cm, boxed, together with a pearl dress ring, ring size I 
and a paste set cluster ring, ring size L 
£60-80

197 A silver coptic cross pendant, from Bethlehem, on a curb link chain, 37.5cm, 47g 
£40-60

198 A collection of cultured pearls, including a Mikimoto drop pendant on chain, a pearl necklace with gold disc 
spacers, gold bracelet and a dress ring centred with cultured pearl, ring size P, 50g in total 
£300-400

199 A platinum and 18ct gold amethyst and diamond dress ring, circa 1946, the round mixed cut amethyst in claw 
setting flanked by diamond baguettes all in white metal, stamped to shank, ring size N, amethyst 3ct, 4.4g 
£300-500

200 A topaz and diamond dress ring, the baguette cut topaz in claw setting flanked by two brilliant cut diamonds, ring 
size M, topaz 3.2ct, 4.1g 
£100-200

201 A 9ct gold St Christopher pendant and chain, 26cm, 8.3g 
£100-200
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202 A George V full sovereign circa 1912, within a 9ct gold pierced circular mount, 4.1cm x 3.4cm, 12g 
£100-200

203 An art deco stepped diamond solitaire ring, the brilliant cut in four cornered setting having pairs of eight cuts and 
single diamonds to shoulders, ring size M, central stone 0.24ct, 2.4g 
£200-300

204 A contemporary 9ct gold enamel and diamond pendant, on a fine gold chain, 26cm together, 4.8g 
£80-120

205 An 18ct gold wishbone shaped wedding band, ring size L 1/2, 2.7g 
£60-100

206 An Italian 18ct gold curb link and textured chain, with snap clasp, 46cm maximum, 28g 
£600-800

207 An art deco style gem set 9ct gold dress ring, ring size N, 3.1g 
£100-200

208 A contemporary 9ct gold and diamond openwork pendant, in the form of a fireball, on a fine gold chain, 24cm 
together, 6g 
£150-200

209 An 18ct gold diamond solitaire, the brilliant cut in claw setting, ring size I, 2.5g 
£300-500

210 An Edwardian gold, garnet and seed pearl art nouveau pendant, centred with a mixed cut garnet within a leaf 
and scroll seed pearl surround supporting a pendant garnet drop united by a baguette cut pendant top on a fine 
gold chain, marked 9ct, 28cm together, 10g 
£200-300

211 A commemorative De Beers loose diamond, in a blister Millennium card and letter 
£100-200

212 A baltic amber pebble necklace, the joined necklace with graduated pebbles, measures 35 cm together, 87g 
£80-100

213 A 9ct gold sapphire and diamond dress ring, cross over design, ring size Q, 3.2g togethwt with two pairs of 925 
marked silver earrings one set with CZ and cased 
£70-100

214 A 9ct gold ruby and diamond bangle, centred with a pair of step cut rubies, flanked by three brilliant cut 
diamonds to each end, 5.8 cm by 5.4 cm, 8.6g 
£120-180

215 A collection of silver gem set bracelets, including a blue stone example 19.5 cm by 1.1 cm another line with 
single stones 20 cm by 0.4 cm and a coloured example 20 cm by 0.6 cm, 41g boxed 
£80-100

216 An Old Florence silver bracelet, of large links, and hinged clasp, marked 18.5 cm by 16 cm 141g 
£100-120

217 A 9ct gold gold diamond set dress ring, the central diamond surrounded by a bezel of brilliants cuts with a total 
weight of 0.25cts, ring size T, 3.1g 
£120-180

218 A leather jewellery box, circa 1900, together with two plated bottle lables, a collection of porcelain examples, a 
gilt metal ring and other items 
£50-100

219 A Pair of Gucci silver cufflinks, the square fronts with champhered edges, post hinged backs, 16.3 cm square, in 
a leatherette box and pouch 
£60-100

220 A two single 9ct gold cufflinks, both rectangular with canted corners, one sunburst the other engine turned, 4.5g, 
together with two silver single examples, and a cased mother of pearl silver and paste dress set 
£60-100
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221 A small collection of silver and costume jewels, including a rectangular brooch, marked Czechoslovakia, a silver 
plated and paste chain, a continental silver and enamel T clip and other items (a parcel) 
£40-60

222 A white metal and paste set bar brooch, an onyx, enamel and base metal oval brooch, shell carved cameo and 
other items 
£40-60

223 An 18ct white gold sapphire and seed pearl bar brooch, centred with a blue stone surrouned by seed pearls in a 
open work bexel, marked 18ct, 4.9 cm long 3g cased 
£100-120

224 A Danish silver bracelet by Bent Knudsen, the large ovoid links with loop clasp, marked to reverse, 17.5 cm long 
129.4 g in a 'Michael Jones Jewellers case' 
£200-300

225 A collection of costume jewels, including a mirco mosaic oval brooches, bangles, garnet bracelet, and other 
items 
£60-100

226 A Chinese silver gilt and turquoise bracelet, with enamel decoration, 19 cm long together with another silver gilt 
fligree bracelet 116g (2) 
£80-100

227 A collection of cased costume jewels by Julien Macdonald and Butler and Wilson, including a patent handbag 
with holographic panel of white tigers by Butker & Wilson, all jewels are boxed in monochrome Union flag or 
bright red examples (a parcel) 
£60-100

228 A collection of costume brooches and simulated pearls, one with a 9ct gold clasp, a paste set brooch, bow 
brooch, silver heart shaped paste set brooch flower head filgree example, hat pin, gilt metal bracelet and other 
items 
£60-80

229 Two stone/resin scarab brooches, both in muted colours, red, silver and blue, one with sudeo marks to verso 2.6
 cm by 1.8 cm the other modelled on a leaf 4.5 cm by 3.2 cm 
£50-100

230 An Edwardian amethyst and seed pearl heart shaped pendant and chain, the amethyst heart shaped drop 
surrounded by a bezel of half cut seed pearls, some vacant, on a 9ct gold necklace set with circular cut 
amethysts, 43cm maximum length, heart 2.5cm x 1.8cm, links marked 9ct, total weight 31g 
£600-800

231 A diamond solitaire platinum set ring, the old cut diamond claw set, with diamond set shoulders (one setting 
vacant), inner shank marked plat, diamond weight 3.53cts ring size L, 5.1g 
£4,500-5,500

232 A pair of cz and silver chandelier drop earrings, with post backs marked 925 4 cm drop by 1.8cm 
£40-60

233 A late 19th and early 20th century navette shaped diamond cluster brooch, the old cut central stone measuring 
1.16 cts surrounded by six 0.50ct approx, with six smaller 0.40cts and eight others measuring 0.20cts, total of 
the principal carat weight 8.2cts approx, with other smaller chip diamonds with a historical valuation stating over 
10cts approx, in in white metal testing around 14 to 18ct, with pin back and attachment for bale, 5.5 cm by 4 cm, 
14g 
£5,000-7,000

234 A three stone emerald and diamond dress ring, white metal setting on a yellow metal shank, the square cut 
emerald measuring 1.39cts, flanked by 0.68 & 0.78 ct diamonds, ring size N, 4.4g 
£1,200-1,500

235 A 9ct gold tanzanite and white zircon dress ring, the trillon cut stone in claw setting and chanel set shoulders, 
ring size N, 1.8g 
£100-120
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236 A 9ct white gold tanzanite and zircon dress ring, the mixed oval claw set gem flanked by zircons in three to each 
shoulders ring size N, 2.3g 
£100-200

237 A 9ct gold tanzanite and white diamond dress ring, the three oval cut tanzanites in claw settings, with bificated 
shoulders chanel set with diamonds, ring size N, 2g 
£80-100

238 A Large certificated diamond solitaire ring, the round brilliant cut, weighing 9.97cts colour O-P clarity VS2, set in 
eight claws on a platinum shank, ring size O, 6.3g in a green circular Wartski green box, although the ring wasn’t 
bought through that company in fact it was sourced by the Jewellers J M McCarthy in Westminster, now 
operating our of a Mayfair address. Mr Mullings remembers the discussions well with her Ladyship around the 
possible purchase of such an impressive stone and ring. IDRC London Laboratory no. ID12496 
£40,000-60,000

239 A late Victorian triple retractable pencil from J.C. Vickory of London, 11cm long including ring, having enamel 
bands to three twist mechanism pencil releases and engraved "From FGM 73.98", overall OK and working but 
some typical from age and enamel worn but red enamel has more wear and a chip 
£50-100

240 A 1960s 9ct gold biro by Yard O Led, 20.9g, 22.5cm long 
£80-120

241 A Victorian retractable dip pen and pencil, 17.8g, 9.5cm,with blood stone seal terminal, not marked but appears 
to be gold, some small holes to end and other wear typical for age 
£80-120

242 An Art Deco period brown Bakelite and 9ct gold mounted fountain pen by Ideal, 13.5cm long, with lever fill 
mechanism with a Watermans gold plated nib, inked, some wear typical for age and useage 
£50-100

243 A late Victorian 9ct gold retractable dip pen and pencil by S. Mordan, 7cm closed with ring, 20g, marked to 
barrel, working well 
£80-120

244 An Art Deco period 9ct gold drop pencil by S. Mordan, 7.7cm closed, 30.5g, works well, some small dents and 
typical wear from age and useage 
£120-180

245 A late Victorian 9ct gold pencil holder by S. Mordan & Co, 9cm, 12.6g with a pencil including, works well and 
some typical wear from age 
£80-120

246 A 1930s 9ct gold Mordan Everpoint propelling pencil S. Mordan & Co, 11.5cm and 22.7g, some typical wear 
£80-120

247 Three first half 20th century 9ct gold propelling pencils, 62.8g total, including an engine turned Yard O Led, 
another marked The Mascot, with engraved initials, and a smaller Mordan Everpoint (3) 
£200-300

248 Two 9ct gold telescopic retractable pencils, 22g total, including a smaller one by S. Mordan & Co, 8.5cm open, 
and another by JC Vickory, 10cm open (2) 
£80-120

249 Three small Victorian and later gold pencils and a gold plated example, AF, one telescopic example, another 
cased pencil, and a retractable pencil, 21.9g, together with a gold plated and mop example (4) 
£80-120

250 Five Victorian silver and white metal retractable pencils 
£50-80

251 A group of eleven silver and silver plated pencils and related items, including one small retractable pencil and 
toothpick, a silver case containing folding scissors, a plated lead holder, and more 
£60-100
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252 A small collection of fountain pens and retractable pencils and related items, including a silver plated 'Yard 'O' 
Lead' retractable pencil, cased with replacement leads, a black Parker Duofold fountain pen, with 14ct Gold nib, 
in original box with instructions, another Parker Duofold fountain pen with 14ct Gold nib in a two set box (other 
item in set missing), along with two others, and three boxes by William Mitchell, containg pen nibs, and more 
£50-100

253 Six Red Parker fountain pens, three with 14K gold nibs, all with gold coloured clip and mounts, AF 
£40-60

254 Six blue Parker fountain pens, along with a blue Parker retractable pencil, all with gold coloured clip and mounts, 
three with 14K gold nibs, AF 
£40-60

255 Six green Parker fountain pens, all with gold coloured clip and mounts, three with 14K gold nibs, AF 
£40-60

256 Seven black Parker fountain pens, all with gold coloured clip and mounts, six with 14K gold nibs, AF 
£40-60

257 Twenty Seven Parker fountain pens, in a variety of colours, all but one with silver coloured caps, clips and 
mounts, one has a broken (gold coloured) clip, one has a 14K gold nib, as found 
£70-100

258 Four black Parker fountain pens, all with 12K rolled gold caps, three with gold coloured clips and mounts, one 
with gold coloured clip and silver coloured mount, one with14K gold nib, AF 
£50-80

259 Three modern fountain pens, including an orange Canadian Duofold 'Lucky Curve' Parker pen, with gold 
coloured clip and mount, a red marbled 'Duofold' fountain pen with black and gold coloured clip and mounts, lid 
is jammed on, and a black 'Hero' fountain pen with gold coloured clip and mount, and Iridium nib, AF 
£30-50

260 fourteen modern Sheaffer fountain pens, in various colours, including two with 14K gold nibs, along with red 
Sheaffer rectractable pencil, AF 
£50-80

261 twenty nine modern fountain pens, in various colours and designs, including pens by Osmiroid, Platignum, 
Stypen and others, one by Esterbrook has 14K gold nib, along with two ballpoint pens, and one Parker 
retactable pencil, together with two empty Conway Stewart boxes AF 
£50-80

262 A collection of twenty three modern Parker fountain pens, all boxed or cased, including a gold coloured Parker 
180, a red Parker 61 with silver coloured cap, and gold coloured clip and mounts, a Parker 'Flighter' in box with 
instructions, a calligraphy set, and much more 
£100-150

263 A small collection of silver and other pencil holders and related items, including a silver case with folding 
scissors, three silver pencil holders and cases, a silver and mop pocket fruit knife, a penkinfe, a folding fork, and 
two gold plated pencils 
£50-80

264 A small group of pens, including a boxed Parker 51 fountain pen and pencil set, fountain pen engraved, a 
modern Cross biro and pencil set, a Parker fountain pen in box, two vintage fountain pens, together with a bridge 
box 
£50-80

265 A Johnson Matthey 100 oz silver ingot, the solid bar weighing 3.11 kg, marked 999 and with serial number 
A338524, measuring 16.5cm long and 6.5cm wide 
£1,500-2,000

266 A set of six 1980s silver novelty napkin rings from Garrard & Co, each 5cm and approx 0.88 ozt and modelled as 
a horse riding stirrup, in a fitted Garrard box (7) 
£80-120
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267 A set of six 1970s silver teaspoons, in case, 2.28 ozt, with three plated salt spoons (10) 
£25-35

268 A 1920s silver filled table lamp base, together with a silver plated table lamp base with glass shade, 53cm, both 
fitted for electricity, the silver example dated 1924 and with a blue shade, total height 72cm, without shade is 
47cm (3) 
£80-120

269 Four George V and later silver items, including a sugar basin and milk jug, a sauce boat and a sugar sifter, 23 
ozt (4) 
£250-350

270 A collection of Victorian and 20th century silver items, including a silver cigarette box, two small silver 
photograph frames, three napkin rings and various flatware, 24 ozt + 
£250-350

271 A pair of George III silver tablespoons, together with a Scottish silver berry sifter spoon and a pair of Victorian 
silver sugar tongs, 7.1 ozt (4) 
£80-120

272 A collection of silver plated items, including two large trays, a part canteen of cutlery, other cutlery and more, one 
large box full 
£60-100

273 An Edwardian period silver plated three decanter tantalis, 39cm wide at bun feet, lacks key but opens, plate 
worn to whole, with three cut glass decanters, one chipped to rim and other small chips 
£250-350

274 A vintage Middle Eastern coffee pot, 20cm high and 10.9 ozt, hinge loose, some dents, scratched to base 
£80-120

275 A Victorian silver goblet and three silver plated items, 3.68 ozt and 14.2cm high, with an entrée dish, sauce boat 
and milk jug (4) 
£60-100

276 Five Victorian and later silver vesta cases and other items, one marked London Opera House, together with a 
silver miniature envelope, a silver heart brooch and emblem brooch, a pair of silver cufflinks, a plated and 
enamel vesta case, a brass vesta from Edward VII's coronation, a match book holder and a pair of gold plated 
cufflinks 
£80-120

277 A vintage Indian box, oval and 8cm wide, with embossed floral decoration, dented, not marked, engraved 
decoration to base 
£60-80

278 An Edwardian period or later silver plated centrepiece, the cornucopia on wheels with cherub, 23.5cm high 
£40-60

279 A set of twelve George V period silver handled knives from Mappin & Webbs and other silver plated cutlery, 
along with a wine bottle coaster and a small centrepiece 
£60-100

280 A nice silver plated novelty ladle, 39cm long, modelled as a horse riding whip and having jocket cap bowl 
£40-60

281 Two 19th century silver milk jugs, one Georgian helmet shaped, the other late Victorian, 7.27 ozt (2) 
£80-120

282 A Victorian silver hot water pot and other silver items, AF, including a Victorian sugar basin and milk jug, a pair of 
tongs and five silver teaspoons, 23.9 ozt, pot dented 
£250-350

283 A George III silver soup ladle and a pair of Victorian silver berry spoons, 10 ozt, the ladle with bright cut handle 
and shell shaped bowl, 32.5cm long, London 1808 by William Eley & William Fearn, the berry spoons by H&T 
dated Sheffield 1894 (3) 
£120-180

Page 17 of 21Jewellery, Pens & Silver Auction, 21st Mar, 2024 10:00

Jewellery, Pens & Silver Auction, 21st Mar, 2024 10:00



284 Three first half 20th century silver sauce boats, 8.65 ozt (3) 
£100-150

285 A late 1960s silver marrow scoop from FH, 1.5 ozt and 21.5cm long 
£40-60

286 A George V silver hipflask by GN GN, 16cm and 10.75 ozt, with engraved EM and July 1918, removeable lower 
cup, some dents and scratching but overall good and cap screws off and has good tight seal, cup also nice and 
tight 
£150-250

287 An Edwardian glass and silver hipflask, 15cm, with brown leather upper, some damages, slide off silver cup to 
lower, fits well, screw top works well 
£100-200

288 A set of six silver lobster picks by Georg Jensen, 7.87 ozt, with marlin style fish to sides (6) 
£150-250

289 A George V period silver five piece dressing set by W & FR, each set a cabochon turquise stone, some damages 

£50-80
290 A pair of Victorian Sheffield plate candleabra, 50cm high (6) 

£50-100
291 A collection of boxed silver plated flatware and other silver plated cutlery, also two silver handled knives in boxes 

£40-60
292 Two mid 20th century silver presentation trophy cups, 12.3 ozt, each with black stand and engraved for a 

Townswomen's Guild (4) 
£140-180

293 Three small collectable items of silver, including a silver and mop pocket fruit knife, a small hipflask by James 
Dixon & Sons, 2.48 ozt and 10cm, and a cigarette case, 2.42 ozt (3) 
£60-100

294 A cased George V period set of six silver and mother of pearl handled dessert knives and forks by Henry 
Wilkinson 
£50-100

295 A Victorian silver circular tray by Josiah Williams & Co, with engraved decoration and initials, 20.5cm diameter, 
10.5 ozt, Exeter 1876 
£120-180

296 A collection of 19th and 20th century silver teaspoons and other flatware, including a cased set of six mop 
handled butter knives, a cased set of six teaspoons with tongs, a set of cased coffee bean spoons, and another 
cased set of six teaspoons, a loose sauce ladle and dinner fork, and other spoons 
£200-300

297 Five Victorian and later silver items, including a pair of pierced bon bon dishes, a sauce boat, a milk jug and a 
twin handled bowl, 18.2 ozt (5) 
£200-300

298 A large collection of silver plated items, in two boxes, with various table ware and cutlery 
£80-120

299 A pair of Victorian silver filled column candlesticks, together with two silver filled capstan inkwells, AF (4) 
£50-100

300 A collection of Victorian and later silver and other dressing table items, AF, including a cut glass scent bottle, an 
hairbrush, two damaged photograph frames, two hand mirrors and more 
£80-120

301 A collection of Victorian and later silver dining table and other items, incuding a pair cauldron salts, a small pair 
of Far Eastern salts, a mustard, a small toast rack, napkin rings, a baby feeding set and more 
£80-120
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302 A vintage Peruvian silver dish, with 1885 inset coin to well, together with a cased set of stainless steel cutlery, 
and three cased silver plated cutlery items 
£50-100

303 A modern silver model of a train, 4.47 ozt and 8.2 cm long, modelled as a Darjeeling Class tank locomotive, with 
import marks to base and stamped RR 
£60-100

304 A small group of silver and silver plate, including a small silver pin cushion in the form of a frog, two plated pin 
cushions, a chick and a Dutch clog, a pair of small silver filled trumpet vases, a miniature silver coloured duck, a 
circular shell and plated pill box, a milk jug and two nail buffers 
£50-100

305 Seven first half 20th century items of silver and silver plate, inclduing a silver purse, hand mirror three 
presentation teaspoons and a show, together with a silver plated tea caddy (7) 
£60-100

306 A Georgian etui, AF, typical tapered form, possibly covered with lizard skin, damaged, has some contents, 
bearing Chorley's auction house label 
£50-100

307 Three Georgian and later silver and mother of pearl pocket fruit knives and seven other items, one knife, 15.7cm 
when open, having red and gilt card box, along with a mop handle, a pencil, four further knives and a cut throat 
bone handled razor 
£50-100

308 Three military presentation items, all presented to M.C. Owen Royal Army Ordnance Corps, including a silver 
cirgarette box on his wedding, a silver plated owl on stand from RAOC, and a concrete fragment with spray paint 
from the Berlin wall and mounted on wooden plinth with worn brass plaque, together with two napkin rings, a 
plated box and a silver and glass salt (3) 
£80-120

309 A George III silver soup ladle by SA, 34 cm long and 5 ozt, London 1807 
£70-100

310 A 1940s silver bookmark from Asprey, 7.5cm, with patent number 257529 
£40-60

311 Seven first half 20th century items of silver and silver plate, including a silver cigarette box, a silver purse, a 
silver compact, a nice silver plated cigarette case with enamelled front, and three plated decanter labels 
£60-100

312 A cased set of six George V silver coffee spoons with hardstone terminals and other items, in Liberty box, 
together with a silver toast rack, a Millenium Spoon in box and a five pound coin on chain 
£70-100

313 A set of five silver and enamel cocktail sticks and four other items 
£30-50

314 A set of seven George III silver forks by RP, fiddle pattern, 14.87 ozt, London 1817 (7) 
£170-200

315 A small group of Victorian and 20th century silver items, including three small dishes, a miniature tyg, a set of six 
teaspoons, a vesta case and three small spoons, total 7.75 ozt (14) 
£80-120

316 Two miniature modern silver cannisters by Stuart Devlin, each 2.8cm high, one with enamelled and gilt lid, 
London 1981, the other with gilt lid with flower, London 1978, 0.83 ozt (4) 
£60-100

317 A modern silver and shagreen triangular box by James Dougall, 4.4cm high, 1.82 ozt, the outer with panels of 
green shark or ray skin, hallmarked to inner 
£100-200
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318 Two miniature silver dolls' house gardening items, one being a bucket, 5cm high with handle raised, with import 
marks, the other a watering can, 6.5cm wide (2) 
£60-100

319 Two 19th century cased pairs of scissors, one a Victorian silver sheaf with chain and asscoiated scissors, 9cm 
high, the other a shagreen case with silver rim and shield and having steel scissors, 11.5cm high (4) 
£50-100

320 Three hardstone boxes, one light onyx example with silver rim, 6.8cm wide, a casket shaped box, and an oval 
hinged box, AF (3) 
£60-100

321 A group of small silver salts and spoons, including an Edwardian silver twin handled salt, 10.2cm wide, a pair of 
shell shaped salts, and more, 4.48 ozt (parcel) 
£60-100

322 Two early 19th century shagreen perfume bottle cases, one 7.4cm high, the other 5.3cm high, with replaced 
glass scent bottle 
£50-80

323 Two pairs of Victorian miniature dolls' house silver candlesticks by William Comyns, one pair 4cm high, the other 
3.8cm (4) 
£80-120

324 Two miniature silver mounted dolls' house gardening items, including a shovel, 12.8cm long, and a wheel barrow 
with shell, together with a small brass watering can, a small steel and wooden handled tool, and a modern hand 
fork and trowel (6) 
£60-100

325 A Georgian etui, 6.6cm high, with green shagreen covering, AF, having some associated contents 
£50-100

326 Three small 19th century silver boxes, tallest 4.5cm, AF (3) 
£50-100

327 A 1970s silver miniature tankard and another, the shorter more bulbous, 4.2cm high, dated London 1977, the 
other appears to be older and probably silver but not marked, 4.5cm (2) 
£60-100

328 A second-half of 20th Century American cigarette box, 15cm wide total weight 20.6 ozt, having Jefferson crest to 
lid and having maple wood interior. 
£50-100

329 A George V silver presentation goblet trophy, 27.5 cm high 15.4 ozt, of pigeon fancying interest engraved 
"Norfolk Flying Club", on separate turned ebonized wood plinth. 
£180-220

330 A George V silver presentation twin-handled trophy with weighted base, 14 cm high 10.3 ozt. Engraved for 
Aylsham and District Flying Club, for pigeon racing on black circular base. 
£80-120

331 A collection of silver plated cutlery, including a part canteen of Walker & Hall cutlery, one box 
£50-80

332 A small collection of silver items, including a cased set of silver cake forks, a cased set of six teaspoons, a pair of 
napkin rings, a bent Victorian goblet, a single napkin ring and other items, approx 16 ozt 
£180-220

333 A modern silver and enamel money clip Georg Jensen, circular for with red enamel heart, 4.9 cm marked to 
reverse and numbered 390, lots of signs of wear and usage with a cardboard Georg Jensen box 
£60-100

334 A c1920s Russian teapot, with bone finial and spacers, marked to base for Moscow, 12.4 ozt and 15.5cm high 
£150-200
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335 A vintage Indian bowl, with panels of raised decorative designs and having three supports, 7.8 ozt and 15cm 
wide 
£80-120

336 A small group of silver and white metal items, including a nice cut glass pot with silver rim and lid, a set of six 
silver teaspoons and tongs, two Russian napkin rings and more 
£80-120

337 A collection of bookmarks and other small items, including several silver bookmarks and many others, also a 
silver turtle brooch, and more 
£50-100

338 A set of twelve Victorian Irish silver fiddle pattern teaspoons by WC, each with engraved initial D, Dublin 1870, 
10.36 ozt 
£120-180

339 A collection of silver plate, also a damaged silver baby's rattle and a silver mounted small photograph frame, one 
box 
£50-100

340 An harlequin set of six Scottish silver tablespoons and dessert spoons, from the William IV and early Victorian 
periods, fiddle pattern, 23.34 ozt (12) 
£250-350

341 A set of five George III silver teaspoons, Old English pattern, 3 ozt 
£35-50
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